The Tavistock and Portman **NHS**

NHS Foundation Trust

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

17-18146

Date sent

17/09/2017

Subject

Agency Temp Spend Aug 2016 to July 2017

Details of enquiry

Please could you provide me with the following information:

- 1. Clinical temporary agency labour spend for your Trust in the last 12 months, which agencies supplied to you and if you are in a contract i.e. PSL or Master Vendor arrangement.
- 2. Non medical non clinical temporary agency labour spend in the last 12 months and which agencies supplied to you and if you are in a contract i.e. PSL or Master Vendor arrangement.
- 3. Does your Trust have a bank ?

Response Sent

- Clinical temporary agency labour spend for your Trust in the last 12 months, which agencies supplied to you and if you are in a contract i.e. PSL or Master Vendor arrangement. Nil
- 2. Non medical non clinical temporary agency labour spend in the last 12 months and which agencies supplied to you and if you are in a contract i.e. PSL or Master Vendor arrangement.
 - a) Non-clinical agency spend Aug-16 to July 2017 = £703,094
 - b) Agencies Used:

ALLEN LANE LTD
ASQ EDUCATION
CATCH 22
EDUSTAFF
FINEGREEN ASSOCIATES
GOODMAN MASSON
HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT
LTD
HORIZON TEACHERS LTD
LAW MORGAN LTD

The Tavistock and Portman NHS



NHS Foundation Trust

- MICHAEL PAGE INTERNATIONAL RECRUITMENT LTD MORGAN HUNT UK LTD MORGAN LAW NEW APPOINTMENTS GROUP PROSPECTUS LTD PROTOCOL EDUCATION LTD **REAL STAFFING GROUP LTD** REED SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD SANCTUARY PERSONNEL LTD TASKMASTER RESOURCES LTD VENN GROUP LTD VERITAS
- c) We do not use a preferred supplier agreement or Master Vendor.
- 3. Does your Trust have a bank? Yes, the Trust has a bank of temporary staff